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STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1999 No. 1439

EDUCATION, ENGLAND AND WALES
WALES

The Education Development Plans (Wales) Regulations 1999

Made - - - - 19th May 1999
Laid before Parliament 26th May 1999
Coming into force 16th June 1999

THE EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT
PLANS (WALES) REGULATIONS 1999

PART I

GENERAL
1. Citation, commencement and application
2. Interpretation
3. Period to which the statement of proposals must relate
4. Submission of education strategic plans to the Secretary of State or the

Assembly

5. Publication of the education strategic plan

PART II
FULL PLANS—STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

6. Priorities for school improvement
7.  Pupils with special educational needs
8. Final, reviewed and provisional targets
9. Pupils in the second key stage
10.  Pupils in the third key stage
11.  Pupils who will attain the age of 16 years
12.  The percentage of pupils not entered for examinations referred to...
13. Targets for permanent exclusions
14. Targets for fixed term exclusions
15. Targets for unauthorised absences
16. Information used by an authority in the setting of targets



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24,
25.

26.

1.
2.
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PART IIT
FULL PLAN—ANNEXES

Local education authority context

Resources

Supplementary information on pupils with special educational needs
The annexes in a full plan shall include a statement...

Monitoring and evaluating

Consultation by the authority

Structure of the authority

PART IV
SUPPLEMENTARY PLANS

Final, reviewed and provisional targets

Relationship between unauthorised absence targets set by authorities and
schools

Monitoring and evaluation

Signature

SCHEDULE — (Supplementary provisions about performance targets and attainment
results for pupils)
(1) For the purposes of regulation 11, questions as to—...
For the purposes of setting the targets specified in regulation...

Explanatory Note



